Handbell Musicians of America, Area 2

American Guild of English Handbell Ringers, Area II, Inc.
New Jersey, New York, Ontario, Pennsylvania
A 501(c)(3) Charitable Organization
For Purposes of this form, the terms "Area 2" and "Area II" are synonymous.

To contribute to the Area 2 Endowment Fund, please fill in the form below and mail it to the address noted along with a check made payable to "Handbell Musicians of America Area 2 Endowment Fund".

Yes! I would like to give to the Area 2 Endowment Fund. Address City/State/Zip _____ Please mark one: [] Name for Acknowledgements ______ , or [] Anonymous \$ _____ Endowment Fund Gift \$ _____ Endowment Fund Gift \$ _____ TOTAL Paid By: [] Check(s) Check #s _____ Your contribution is tax-deductible. Please make checks payable to Handbell Musicians of America Area 2 Endowment Fund Please submit forms and your gift check(s) to: Handbell Musicians of America Area 2 Endowment Fund Attn: Gail Posey, HMA Area 2 Secretary 120 S. Main Street Yardley PA 19067

To transfer gifts of stock, mutual funds or any other asset, please contact Handbell Musicians of America Area 2 / AGEHR Area II by email at treasurer.area2@handbellmusicians.org for instructions and assistance. Web site: http://www.area2.handbellmusicians.org/

AGEHR - Area II Inc. is a non-profit corporation recognized by the Internal Revenue Service as a 501(c)3 charitable organization and registered under New York Statutes. Registration does not imply endorsement, approval or recommendation by the State. On an annual basis, the AGEHR - Area II Inc. files an IRS Form 990 - Return of Organization Exempt From Income Tax. It is a formal document that details our compliance with non-profit laws and regulations. It demonstrates our public accountability and good corporate governance. Anyone may request a copy of our Form 990.

The Endowment Committee of AGEHR - Area II Inc. administers the Endowment Fund working with an Investment adviser. The Endowment committee includes two elected members of the Executive Board, the Treasurer and the Chair-Elect, and three additional non-Board members of Area 2. The committee chair is appointed by Chair of the Executive Board Chair. The Board of AGEHR - Area II Inc. makes all policy decisions regarding the development and distribution of endowment funds.